Boards and Commissions Position Vacancy Report

Henderson County Board of Health

Meeting Times:  5:30 PM Monthly - 2nd Tuesday Positions: 11 Contact Person: Tom Bridges
Meeting Place: ~ Health Dept. Conference Rm. - 1200 Spartanburg Hwy Length: 3 Years Contact Phone: 692-4223
Description: Appoint, advise and supervise the Health Director. Adopt rules and regulations, not inconsistent with law, which are necessary to

promote and protect public health. Hear appeals of any rules and regulations it has adopted. *Note-Members cannot be contractors for

or provide services to the Health Department.

! Dr. Phil Sellers Requirement
2 VACANT Requirement
3 Dr. Elizabeth Todd Requirement
4 Mrs. Beverly M. Hargus Requirement
5  Ms. Barbara Lorene Stanley Requirement
6  VACANT Requirement
7 Mr. Larry Young Requirement
8  Mr. James R. Crafton Requirement
o Mr. David Jones Requirement
10 Mr. Terry Hicks Requirement
' Rev. Jerry Senn Requirement

Applicants Interested in this Board:
Mr. Gary Craiq Cyphers

Currently serving on:

Social Services Board

Mr. Arthur S. Lebowitz

Currently serving on:

Nursing/Adult Care Home Community Advisory Committee

Tuesday, July 24, 2012
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Veterinarian

Registered Nurse
Pharmacist

Commissioner Representative
Engineer

At Large

At Large

At Large

Expiration Date
Expiration Date
Expiration Date
Expiration Date
Expiration Date
Expiration Date
Expiration Date
Expiration Date
Expiration Date
Expiration Date

Expiration Date

10/13/2009

11/16/2011

7/1/2014
7/1/2013
7/1/2014
7/1/2015
7/1/2014
7/1/2012
12/31/2012
7/1/2014
7/1/2013
7/1/2015

7/1/2013

Page 1



