Boards and Commissions Position Vacancy Report

Henderson County Board of Health

Meeting Times:5:30 PM Monthly - 2nd TuesdayPositions:11Contact Person:Tom BridgesMeeting Place:Health Dept. Conference Rm. - 1200 Spartanburg HwyLength:3 YearsContact Phone:692-4223

Description: Appoint, advise and supervise the Health Director. Adopt rules and regulations, not inconsistent with law, which are necessary to

promote and protect public health. Hear appeals of any rules and regulations it has adopted. *Note-Members cannot be contractors for

or provide services to the Health Department.

1	Dr. Phil Sellers	Requirement	Physician	Expiration Date	7/1/2014
2	VACANT	Requirement	Dentist	Expiration Date	7/1/2013
3	Dr. Elizabeth Todd	Requirement	Optometrist	Expiration Date	7/1/2014
4	Mrs. Beverly M. Hargus	Requirement	Veterinarian	Expiration Date	7/1/2015
5	Ms. Barbara Lorene Stanley	Requirement	Registered Nurse	Expiration Date	7/1/2014
6	VACANT	Requirement	Pharmacist	Expiration Date	7/1/2012
7	Mr. Larry Young	Requirement	Commissioner Representative	Expiration Date	12/31/2012
8	Mr. James R. Crafton	Requirement	Engineer	Expiration Date	7/1/2014
9	Mr. David Jones	Requirement	At Large	Expiration Date	7/1/2013
10	Mr. Terry Hicks	Requirement	At Large	Expiration Date	7/1/2015
11	Rev. Jerry Senn	Requirement	At Large	Expiration Date	7/1/2013
A	oplicants Interested in this Bo	oard:			
Mr. Gary Craig Cyphers			10/13/2009		
Cur	rrently serving on:				
	Social Services Board				
Mr. Arthur S. Lebowitz				11/16/2011	
Cur	rrently serving on:				
	Nursing/Adult Care Home Community Advisory	Committee			

Tuesday, July 24, 2012 Page 1